The standard pressure transmitter MBS 4010
with flush diaphragm is designed for use in
almost all industrial applications with non-
uniform, high viscous or crystallizing mediums,
and offers a reliable pressure measurement,
even under harsh environmental conditions.
A robust design, an exellent vibration stability
and a high degree of EMC / EMI protection

Electrical connections
Table 7: Dimensions
Type code A1 A3
D
an
fo
ss
60
G
28
2
Ambient temperature -40 – 85 °C -40 – 85 °C
Enclosure (IP protection fulfilled together with mating
connector) IP65 IP67
Material Glass filled polyamid, PA 6.6 Poliolyfin cable with PE shirnkage tubing
Electrical connection, 4 – 20 mA output (2 wire)
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply
Pin 3: not used
Earth: Connected to MBS enclosure
Brown wire: + supply
Black wire: ÷ supply
Red wire: not used
Orange: not used
Screen: not connected to MBS enclosure
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.03 AI231686441755en-000701 | 3
Pressure transmitter, MBS 4010
Ordering
Ordering standards
Figure 1: Ordering standards
MBS 4010 1 – C B 1 1
   Pressure connection
Measuring range   C B 1 1    G ½ A, ISO 228-1, Flush male
0  – 4  bar 1 6
0  – 6  bar 1 8    Electrical connection
0  – 10  bar 2 0 A1    Plug Pg 9 (EN 175301-803-A)
0  – 16  bar 2 2 A3    Screened cable, 2m
0  – 25  bar 2 4
0  – 40  bar 2 6
0  – 60  bar 2 8    Output signal
1    4 – 20 mA
Pressure reference
Gauge (relative) 1
Absolute 2
 Prefered version
Non-standard build-up combinations may be selected. However, minimum order quantities may apply. Please
contact your local Danfoss office for further information or request on other versions.
Pressure transmitter, MBS 4010
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.03 AI231686441755en-000701 | 4
Certificates, declarations and approvals
The list contains all certificates, declarations, and approvals for this product type. Individual code number may have
some or all of these approvals, and certain local approvals may not appear on the list.
Some approvals may change over time. You can check the most current status at danfoss.com or contact your local
Danfoss representative if you have any questions.
Table 8: Certificates, declarations and approvals
File name Document type Document topic Approval Authority
UL E227388 Explosive - Safety Certificate Hazardous Locations UL
UL E31024 Electrical - Safety Certificate UL
UL E311982 Electrical - Safety Certificate UL
GOST DK.C.30.018.A 31316 Measuring - Performance Certificate GOST
064G9615.06 EU Declaration ATEX/EMCD/RoHS Danfoss
060R3160.00 Manufacturers Declaration China RoHS Danfoss
064R9402.00 Manufacturers Declaration PED Danfoss
B-BK-60210-1170_19 Food and Health - Performance Certifi-
cate
PZH
E494625 Electrical - Safety Certificate UL
E494625 Electrical - Safety Certificate UL
1786330 Explosive - Safety Certificate CSA
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.03 AI231686441755en-000701 | 5
Pressure transmitter, MBS 4010